

5/21/2020

Subject: Discontinuation Notice Dear Customer,

This letter serves as formal notification that Cinch Connectivity Solutions is discontinuing the production of the following product. This discontinuance takes effect immediately, and unfortunately we are unable to offer a direct replacement at this time. Cinch Connectivity Solutions acknowledges the obligation to promptly inform our customers of the intent to exit products to enable our customers the ability to prepare for alternatives.

| Product Name | Description |
|-----------------|--|
| TWCP-124-2 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, Cable Groups -9 and -214 |
| TWCP-124-2/200 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 200 ft, Cable Groups -9 and -214 |
| TWCP-124-2/500 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 500 ft, Cable Groups -9 and -214 |
| TWCP-124-2/1000 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 1000 ft, Cable Groups -9 and -214 |
| TWCP-124-3 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, Cable Groups -55 and -224 |
| TWCP-124-3/100 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 100 ft, Cable Groups -55 and -224 |
| TWCP-124-3/500 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 500 ft, Cable Groups -55 and -224 |
| TWCP-124-3/1000 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 1000 ft, Cable Groups -55 and -224 |
| TWCP-124-5 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, Cable Groups -226 |
| TWCP-124-5/500 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 500 ft, Cable Groups -226 |
| TWCP-124-5/1000 | Twinax Cable, 124 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 1000 ft, Cable Groups -226 |
| TWCP-78-1 | Twinax Cable, 78 ohm, Plenum Jacket, Cable Groups -47 |
| TWCP-78-1/500 | Twinax Cable, 78 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 500 ft, Cable Groups -47 |
| TWCP-78-1/1000 | Twinax Cable, 78 ohm, Plenum Jacket, 1000 ft, Cable Groups -47 |

Cinch Connectivity Solutions appreciates and values our business relationship and looks forward to your continued interest in our products. While we regret any inconvenience this announcement may cause, we are eager to supply your future product requirements with our world-class quality product portfolio.

Regards, Duane Teachout

Duane Teachout Product Manager Cinch Connectivity Solutions, Inc.

Cc: Matt Meares Brian Conway

> 1700 Finley Road Lombard, IL 60148 USA

T +1 630.705.6000 belfuse.com/cinch